3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-19-010868 taueors | FJO| TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 20005097 YTV e
J ECR-20-008870 130062020 | JAH | GB
21514331 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J1 | ECR-20-014464 130072020 | JAH | GF
2151433-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151433-1 J TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151433-7 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151433-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
RN 1 | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- | | | | ?7-1722335-1 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 268
- 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -] | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE 12 00 mm [ 0797 o N - | 1| 1 | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL |2 49 mm [ 0981 0 - L] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PPl ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
L08-35047 L - |REF| REF |REF | REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
RN 1 | 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 1 | 2030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1729
TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL, 3.96mm PITCH TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL, 3.96mm PITCH L R A 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=-T|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=-T"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -t 1-2768083-0 [5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 X 10 121
108- [2.74-3.12 mm] 000-.110 IN [0.00-2.79 mm] 108- [2.74-3.12 mm] 000~ 110 IN [0.00-2.79 mm] L | | SIS CLAMP, CABLE, BLACH 126
TERM]I NAL ATS-639007200 - - TERM] NAL ATS-639007200 - - B L L L 1722261-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
PRI T CM ON APPL T CM ON N- L 1 | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECTIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION - - - 1 W 23238~ 1 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
RN 1 | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L R R 4-690487-4 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
1572397~ 08-50-0105 1-1572397-1 08-53-0811 286984~ | 08-58-0110 2869846 08-50-0024 -2l 2] 22 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
1572397-2 /5 08-52-0071 /5 1-1572397-2 08-55-0133 2869847 08-58-0187 2869847 08-58-0105 - 1 | 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
15723973 08-58-0121 1-1572397-3 08-58-0103 286984-3 08-50-01817 286984 -8 08-58-0118 -] w | 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
15723974 08-56-0105 1-1572397-4 08-58-0114 2869844 | 08-52-0112 | -] | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
15723975 08-65-0114 1-1572397-5 39-00-0286 -] | | 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
15723976 08-55-0103 1-1572397-6 39-00-0347 WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT } T | | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
15123971 08-50-0015 115123971 -] 4001-1118 ST7F =0 om [INCH] SCFTRENCE SETTING “ [ 2 2] 2] 2] 2168076-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
1572397-8 08-50-0119 1-15712397-8 50-29-1689 18 MG OR 0. 80mm2 |1 12570 025 T 0ddss- 001 s - 1 | 1 | 2-18032-5 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
15723979 08-50-0281 1-1572397-9 50-29-1768 | - - - - :
ST o 20 ANG OR 0 50mm2 |1 06+/-0 025 [ 0424/ 0017 = RN 1 | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
RN 1 | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HETIGHT : 1 1 1 1 LS00 A o
@ f 4 R 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG OR 0.81mmZ | 1.124/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 5.6 5 - L] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
18 AWG OR 0.80mme | 1.12+/-0.025 [.044+/-.001] 5.9 R 1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
20 AWG OR 0.50mm? [ 06+4/-0.025 [.042+/- 0011 6.5 _ 0 0 > ) 0 2168083-6 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 45
ce AWG OR 0.35mme | 1.00+/-0.025 [.039+/-.0011 | 6.8 B N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
cd AWG OR 0.20mmz | 0.94+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] [ *WARNING A N R R 2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 /43
(1] ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 1
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S A N A Y ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
/N ReCONMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO DLl F8N6s ] (SCR SKTHD CAP, hoS, M3 R8O 13
Lfl ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR o T2 T 2 | 2 | 1-2844962-5 |SPACER. CYLIEDRICAL STRI? CUIDE 30
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS : : : :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | | | | 2-2844938-T7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B ene SN, BRI -
- RN 1 | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W | 1803899-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
ECHLTIER S AT AR TR ATeENT e R N W TR D =
| RN 1 | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
1fl SPECIAL APPLICATION FOR USE WITH 18AWG ULTO15, 16 STRAND (.010")[.254mm2] ONLY. - W | W | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
4 4] 4| 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggéiagN%fE?éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1 1 51195354 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED I
Lfl RN 1 | 2-2119928-0 |FENCE |7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ 1 | 1 | 2119830-8 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE L
N - T ] 1 | 1803916-1  |ASSEMBLY, SHEAR BLADE AND LOCATOR - | 10
N - 1] 1 | 1633578-3  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N2 2| | 1633576-4  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
RN 1 | 2-240641-1 |SPACER I
- - 9
RN 1 | 1803203-1  |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 5
RN 1 | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 22| | 5-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
RN 1 | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N L2 2] | 6-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
77-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T A R R e o SONAT 2012 — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV—I(;EE[\NA WSJUNZOWZ <:> TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18JUNZ20 T2 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n e o B Jeean Side fee
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2151433 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVJ}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

$ ) ‘I’)REF

44 78£0.05

|

]

SEE DETAIL A~ §§i 1@@

—

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

B
|

IS

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

e DWF?,O,WMSON SOMATZ0T2 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?\JSTAKEM e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I8JUNZO T2 | nAme ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION .
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE e b 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 —@%{::}éiz : R )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— LS TS
POST FEED °RE FEED , , : A 100779 [(C=2151433
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET D OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ } PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151433-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151433-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151433-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
o S S - ] ] 2-1722335-1 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 1268
- o - - ] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
ARTIRET 22 ST . - ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

‘ | N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;LM3TIONS R - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 5119641 -7 "EED CAM, AIR FLFD 1757
TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL, 3.96mm PITCH TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL, 3.96mm PITCH - | 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
108~ 123 IN [2.74-3.12 mm) [000-. 110 IN [0.00-2.79 mm) 108- 123 IN [2.74-3.12 mm) @ .000-.110 IN [0.00-2.79 mm] b 1605083-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL ATS-639007200 TERMINAL ATS-639007200 f S L] 18035161 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
AP TCATION APPLICATION R 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
SPECIFICATION i SPECIFICATION i - 1 1 2030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 11729
-] 5018030-2  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1128
TERMINALS APPLIED/)N\ TERMINALS APPLIED/N ~ T [ 1 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1127
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL R 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
1572397 | 08-50-0105 1-1572397- | 08-53-0811 286984 | 08-58-0110 2869846 08-50-0024 ] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
1572397-2 /5 08-52-0071 /5 1-1572397-2 08-55-0133 2869842 08-58-0187 2869847 08-58-0105 N T 2119955-1 |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FELED 1173
15723973 08-58-0121 1-1572397-3 08-58-0103 286984-3 08-50-0187 2869848 08-58-0118 N R 53738~ | INSERT. COUPLING 707
15712397-4 08-56-0105 [-1572397-4 08-58-0114 286984-4 08-52-0112 . | | 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
15723975 08-65-0114 1-1572397-5 39-00-0286 R 5842907-1  1P0ST LOCKING 98
15723976 08-55-0103 1-1572397-6 39-00-0347 , - j ) :
1572397- 7 08-50-0015 1-1572397-1 10-01-1118 WIRE ng CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP ALIGHT /4 1 ool d oD, TRONT STRD o
1572397-8 08-50-0119 -1572397-8 50-29-1689 > /b b mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING B B . B T =
1572397-9 08-50-028] [-1572397-9 50-29-1768 18 AWG OR 0.80mmz2 | 1.12+/-0.025 [.044+/-.001] 3.9 - | | SRENLER SR, SRT HD CAP, Roflv, Mo K 69 )3
1-1572397-0 08-52-081 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.06+/-0.025 [.042+/-.001]1 4.5 _ ! | | 7450888-9 | OPACER, CRIMPER &2
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: -] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT )
S17F rgj e TINCH ] I REFERENCE SETH% -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 | 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG OR 0.81mm2 | 1.12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 5.6 /5\ - - -
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.12+/-0.025 [.044+/-.001] 5.9 - 1 1 éligiég EEE) igl)HELgAENTMAMi é SOlO gg
c0 AW6 OR 0.50mme | 1.06+/-0.025 [.042+/~.001] o0 T2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP N4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 |1.00+/-0.025 [.039+/-.001] 6.8 N B I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
24 AWG OR 0. 20mm2 | 0.94+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.3 ’
fWARNI NG -2 ] 2] 2-2168083-6 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 45
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S c168083-3 |SCR, SKT AD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 12.0 43
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Z8. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - ; g ;%;gg; %g $$ﬁ£$§($£ZEQX8O éé
- - , , 0 , .
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -2 ] 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 34
A\ ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RerFER TO THE INSIRUCTIION SHEE !l FOR N R 5079383-5  |ISCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - [ 2 ] 2 | 1-2844962-5 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A -1 ] 1| 2-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, TS 55280 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NN 506830-1  JLEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1803899-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T T T 113209280 |STRIP GUIDE >
/5\ SPECTAL APPLICATION FOR USE WITH 18AWG UL1015, 16 STRAND (.010")[.254mm2] ONLY. R 980371 -4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 0.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 180762 TWASHER FLAT REG M2 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ’ ’
-] 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/7\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 | v | 2-2119928-0 |FENCE | 2
-] 2119830-8  |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE |
JIN - ] 1] 1803916-1 |ASSEMBLY, SHEAR BLADE AND LOCATOR -] 10
N -] 1633578-3  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N 1633576-4  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
-] 2-240641-1 |SPACER T
- - - - o
-] 1803203-1  |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T | 1 | 1| 5-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 1| 1| 1| 6-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOATZ072 — R
R.O.WILSON G J
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?\JSTAKEM WSJUNZOWZ TE HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18JUNZ20 T2 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) AOLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151433 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REVJ}
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

1 ELRLELD (49 ver

35.75£0.05

J

]

—

SEE DETAIL A~

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

e

( 0
| \\\D

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T R SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN 24T 10N | DWN SOMAY2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON :) TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 15JUN2O T2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
K.J.STAKEM
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APTVD LBl 18JUNZ20 T2 | NAME ‘
mm e X LBl Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
s (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) o AFPLICATION SPeC
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL L B ASZE CCCCCCCC DRAWING NO
MATER AL ) ) WEIGHT B 00779 @:,2 w 5} 433
POST FEED B AIR FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |5C*E 4 o |3MEET o REY
g [:2 4 "4 J1

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




